

CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 340 24898 TMS / Order No.: 70020679

The Certification Body of TÜV SÜD Management Service GmbH

certifies that the organization



SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG

Ernst-Blickle-Str. 42 76646 Bruchsal Germany

for the scope

Development, production and sales of gear motors, electric motors, gears, electronic devices including the sites and scope of application see enclosure

has established and applies an Energy Management System.

An audit was performed and has furnished proof that the requirements according to

DIN EN ISO 50001:2018

are fulfilled.

The certificate is valid from 2023-09-15 until 2025-08-08.



Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2023-09-18









ENCLOSURE OF CERTIFICATE

Certificate Registration No.: 12 340 24898 TMS / Order No.: 70020679

certificate holder:

SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG Ernst-Blickle-Str. 42 76646 Bruchsal Germany

at the sites	scope
SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG Zentrale Ernst-Blickle-Str. 42 76646 Bruchsal, Germany	Development and central functions for Production and Sales of Gear Motors, Electric Motors, Gears and Electronic Equipment
SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG	
Werk WGL/WGF/WGM Ernst-Blickle-Str. 1 76676 Graben-Neudorf, Germany Werk GGW Christian-Pähr-Str. 10 76646 Bruchsal, Germany	Production and Sales of Gear Motors, Electric Motors, Gears and Electronic Equipment
Werk WBE Christian-Pähr-Str. 12 76646 Bruchsal, Germany	
SEW-EURODRIVE GmbH & Co KG (Werk Präzisionsgetriebe) Ernst-Blickle-Str. 42 76646 Bruchsal, Germany	Production of Gear Motors, Electric Motors, Gears and Electronic Equipment
SEW USOCOME SAS Werk 48-54 route de Soufflenheim, B.P. 20185 67500 Haguenau Cedex, France	Production, Sales and Service of Gear Motors, Electric Motors, Gears and Electronic Equipment
SEW USOCOME SAS Werk Forbach 30269 Z.I. Technopole Forbach Sud - B.P. 57604 Forbach Cedex, France	Production of Gear Motors, Electric Motors, Gears and Electronic Equipment
SEW USOCOME SAS Werk 1 rue de Bruxelles 67670 Mommenheim, France	Production and Sales of Gear Motors, Electric Motors, Gears and Electronic Equipment



Fred Wenke Head of Certification Body Munich, 2023-09-18







 $\textbf{TUV}^{\text{\tiny{\$}}}$